HB1115/804264/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1115

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 14 and 19, in each instance, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in line 29, strike "REQUIRED" and substitute "AUTHORIZED"; and in line 30, strike "SHALL BE" and substitute "IS".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "REQUIRED" and substitute "AUTHORIZED".